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What’s On at Upper Beeding Primary School – Summer 2 
 

There is a lot happening in the second half of this Summer term, so we have put all the details together in this letter so you 
don’t miss anything! Some of these events will also have separate texts/emails sent out with further information.  

 

Class Assemblies  
Assemblies start at 2:45pm for families of the relevant classes 

Monday 10th June – Mrs Duguid and Australia Class  

Monday 17th June – Mr Marsh and Japan Class  

Monday 24th June – Mr Long and Brazil Class   

 

Sports Day – Wednesday 19th June 
Reception and KS1 (Reception, Year 1 and Year 2) will be taking part in the morning and parents are 
welcome to come along to support - they start at 10:45am. Gates will be open at 10:35am.   
KS2 (Years 3, 4, 5 and 6) will be starting their games at 1:15pm. They will need to go inside at 1:00pm to 
register for the afternoon. We will ensure children have access to plenty of water and will keep them out 
of the sun when we can. Please can we ask KS2 parents to stay on the parent side of the track during the 
afternoon – thank you for your support with this.  
You are all warmly invited to come along and watch and you are very welcome to bring a picnic to enjoy with your 
child/children over the lunch period between 12:00 – 1:00pm. FUBS will also be selling ice lollies over the lunch break.  All 
children who have booked to have a hot meal provided by Chartwells will be eating in the school hall as usual, but can 
then join their parents if they are on site.   

10:45 – 11:45am Reception, Year 1 and Year 2  

12:00 – 1:00pm  Picnic with families (all year groups), FUBS ice creams  

1:15 – 3:15pm  Years 3, 4, 5 and 6  
KS1 will return to their classrooms after lunch where normal lessons will resume, therefore only the parents of children 
in KS2 will need to stay in the afternoon after the picnic.  
This is always a lovely day and a pleasure to see so many families – we look forward to seeing you all at our Sports Day.  

If weather is bad on the 19th June, we will try again on Thursday 4thJuly, same timings.  

 

FUBS Summer Fete - Saturday 22nd June 
FUBS are very busy planning this fantastic annual summer event which takes place next 
month.   

Your help would be much appreciated, even just an hour of your time would make all the 
difference.  

Volunteer helper links are listed below:  

Friday 21st              https://volunteersignup.org/KXXQT  

Saturday 22nd             https://volunteersignup.org/LJDKL  

Sunday 23rd           https://volunteersignup.org/8PX7J     
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FUBS would also be very grateful for DONATIONS towards the fete – they have put suggestions against the year groups, 
but anything you could donate would be much appreciated, whatever year your child is in. Please hand in to the office.  

 

Friday 7th June – non uniform day in exchange for the following:   

Reception  bottles (full) of any description  

Years 1 and 2  small lucky dip toys and soft toys  

Years 3 and 4   small lucky dip toys and soft toys 

Years 5 and 6   bottles (full) of any description  

 
Friday 21st June – non uniform day in exchange for the following:   

Reception  cakes and cookies  

Years 1 and 2  cakes and cookies  

Years 3 and 4   small lucky dip toys and soft toys 

Years 5 and 6   bottles (full) of any description  

 

Thank you for your continued support – without your help events such as our fabulous community Summer Fete could 
not go ahead. FUBS can also be contacted directly on FUBScontact@gmail.com if you require further information. 

 

Arts Week – Monday 24th to Friday 28th June   
This year our fantastic Arts Week, which is being organized by Mrs Taylor, is titled ‘Off to see a 
World of Art!’  

A letter with full details will be sent out after half term, but we wanted to tell you of a date that will 
require your participation!  

Tuesday 25th June Creative Breakfast 8:15am            join us for breakfast and do some weaving 

 

We are collecting wool, yarn and ribbon please, and also small bicycle and pram wheels – these must have spokes 
please so they can be used for weaving! Your support is appreciated. Please hand donations in to the school Office or 
direct to Mrs Taylor.   

 

Year 5/6 Production – Monday 1st July and Tuesday 2nd July – 5:30pm   
Pirates of the Curry Bean! Letter about tickets and costumes will be sent out separately to parents of Year 5/6 
children soon. Rehearsals are going well and it’s looking to be a great show.  

 

Year 6 Leavers Events  
Friday 12th July  Year 6 Leavers Swim @ 1:00pm  

Thursday 18th July Year 6 Leavers Party @ 4:00pm (until 5:30pm) 

Monday 22nd July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly @ 10:00am  

 

Welcome Meetings – Monday 15thJuly  
On Monday 15thJuly we will be holding our Welcome meetings for Y1/2, Y3/4, and 
Y5/6. These will give you an opportunity to see the work that the children have done 
over the year.  You will also be able to have an informal chat with their current class 

teacher, as well as attending a presentation by the year group team your child is moving on to, and taking away some 
information. This will enable you to find out about the topics, changes and expectations for their new year group, as well 
as meeting all the teaching teams and asking any questions you may have.  
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UBPS WELCOME MEETINGS EVENING  
YEAR GROUPS TIMES 

Key Stage 1  
Year 1/2 classes  
 

3:30pm – 6:00pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to 
class teachers (current and new) 
3:45pm – 4:15pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL  
After presentations, please feel free to go back to the class bases where you can 
ask any questions  and view children’s work 

Lower Key Stage 2 
Year 3/4 classes 
 

3:30pm – 6:00pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to 
class teachers (current and new) 
4:20pm – 4:50pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL   
After presentations, please feel free to go back to the class bases where you 
can ask any questions  and view children’s work 

Upper Key Stage 2  
Year 5/6 classes 
 
 

3:30pm – 6:00pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to 
class teachers (current and new) and ask any questions 
5:00pm – 5:30pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
6:00pm End of evening 

 

Golden Play Day Winners  
France Class have done it again! Having won the award for best attending class in Spring 1, France class 
have doubled up and achieved being the best attending class in Spring 2 too! They will again have a 
‘golden play’ and get to wear their own clothes to school on a day to be confirmed as their reward for 
excellent attendance.  

 

KS2 Summer Disco – Thursday 18thJuly  
Virtual tickets will soon be on sale for the annual KS2 Summer Disco – children in Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 only.  
We can only accept payment for tickets via your child’s online sQuid account.  This follows straight on 
from the Year 6 Leavers party, but your Year 6 child will need to purchase a ticket if they wish to attend 
the disco. If your Year 6 child wishes to go straight home after the Leavers party, please let the office 
know so we know if they will be collected from school or allowed to walk home at 5:30pm. Please note, 
to keep costs down, actual tickets will not be issued - there will be a list of children on the door.   

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2024 
 

Mon 3rd Jun INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Fri 7th Jun FUBS Donation Day for Summer Fete 
Fri 7th Jun France and Japan Swimming  
Mon 10th Jun TOPIC Year 5/6 Wow Day  
Mon 10th Jun 2:45 Australia Class Assembly  
Tue 11th Jun FUBS Father’s Day Gift Sale  
Fri 14th Jun TOPIC KS1 Trip to Pulborough Brooks  
Fri 14th Jun France and Japan Swimming  
Wed 19th Jun Sports Day  
Mon 17th Jun 2:45 Japan Class Assembly  



 

Thu 20th Jun TOPIC KS1 Woodies Day   
Fri 21st Jun FUBS Donation Day for Summer Fete 
Sat 22nd Jun FUBS Summer Fete  
Mon 24th – Fri 28th Jun Arts Week  
Mon 24th Jun 2:45 Brazil Class Assembly  
Mon 1st Jul 5:30 Year 5/6 Production  for Parents  
Tue 2nd Jul 5:30 Year 5/6 Production  for Parents  
Wed 3rd Jul West Sussex Year 6 Transition Day  
Thu 4th Jul Fall Back Sports Day  
Fri 5th Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed  
Tue 9th Jul TOPIC Year 3/4  Dome Cinema Trip  
Thu 11th Jul TOPIC Reception Trip to Washbrooks Farm  
Fri 12th Jul 1:00 Year 6 Leavers Swim  
Mon 15th Jul Upper Beeding Transition Morning 
Mon 15th Jul Annual Reports to Parents  
Mon 15th Jul Welcome Meetings  
Thu 18th Jul 4:00 – 5:30 Year 6 Leavers Party  
Thu 18th Jul 5:30 – 7:00 KS2 Disco  
Fri 19th Jul TOPIC KS1 Ugly Bug Ball  
Mon 20th Jul 10:00 Year 6 Leavers Assembly  
Tue 23rd Jul Last Day of Summer Term – normal finish time   

 
 

Academic Year 2024 to 2025 
 

Autumn Term 
2024 
 
 
 
 
Christmas Break  
 
Spring Term 
2025 
 
 
 
Easter Break  
 
Summer Term 
2025 
 

 Starts: Monday 2nd September  
 Half Term: Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November  
 Ends: Friday 20th December  
 Bank Holidays: None  
 INSET Days: Monday 2nd September, Tuesday 3rd September    
 
 Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January   
 
 Starts: Monday 6th January 
Half Term: Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 
Ends: Friday 4th April   
INSET Day: None  

  
Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April 
 
Starts: Tuesday 22nd April 
Half Term: Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May  
Ends: Tuesday 22nd July 

 Bank Holidays: Monday 5th May  
 INSET Days: Monday 2nd June, Monday 21st July, Tuesday 22nd July     

 


